## TOWN OF CLARKSON CLARKSON, NEW YORK ROUTE 18 CLARKSON HAMLIN JOINT WATER DISTRICT

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

In accordance with Section 103 of Article 5-A of the General Municipal Law, sealed Bids for the procurement of the Route 18 Clarkson Hamlin Joint Water District will be received by Town of Clarkson, at the office of the Town of Clarkson, 3710 Lake Road, P.O. Box 858, Clarkson, New York 14430, until 10:00 AM local time on September 5, 2019, at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

Separate sealed Bids will be received for: Material Bid

Bids shall be on a unit price basis as indicated in the Bid Form.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

MRB Group The Culver Road Armory 145 Culver Road Suite 160 Rochester, New York 14620.

Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:30 AM and 4:30 PM, and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office after August 12, 2019.

Bidding Documents may be obtained by email by contacting:

## Scott.Mattison@mrbgroup.com

The date that the Bidding Documents are transmitted by the Issuing Office will be considered the Bidder's date of receipt of the Bidding Documents. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Town of Clarkson nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

The Town of Clarkson, Monroe County, New York, reserves the right to reject any or all bids, or to waive any informalities, or to make an award to other than the low bidder. It further reserves the right to limit the amount of the award.

The Town of Clarkson does not discriminate on the basis of handicapped status in admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs and activities.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Buyer: Town of Clarkson

By: Sharon Mattison

Title: Town Clerk

Dated: July 23, 2019